From: Texas Ranger Hall of Fame and Museum <news@texasranger.org> Subject: News from Texas Ranger Hall of Fame and Museum Reply: news@texasranger.org



## Safe and Spooky Community Carnival





UPCOMING EVENTS

10/24/09, Safe and Spooky Community Carnival 11/01/09, 40th Anniversary Exhibit closes 11/26/09, Museum closed for Thanksgiving Day 12/25/09, Museum closed for Christmas Day 01/01/10, Museum closed for New Years Day

## Dear Christine,

While the year is almost over, we are in full gear with exciting events, new store merchandise, school tours, and more! We hope you enjoy this update from the staff.



## **Safe and Spooky**



The Texas Ranger Hall of Fame and Museum presents our third annual Safe & Spooky Community Carnival in partnership with Waco Convention Center and Mars, Inc. The carnival will be held Saturday, October 24th from 1 pm to 5 pm in the Waco Convention Center's Chisholm Hall, a spacious 33,000 square foot room. Join the Museum and local safety and wellness organizations for a FREE community carnival including trick-or-treating, games, and more! Children may dress in costumes and are encouraged to bring bags for candy and prizes. The event is free to the public.



Volunteers are needed to assist with the event, as well as setup and takedown. Three shifts are available: 12-6pm, 12-3pm, and 3-6pm. Volunteers will undergo a required background check and must be at least 16 years old. Please contact Tina Brumm for volunteer opportunities at (254) 750-8631.

Thank you for subscribing to the newsletter. We hope you will forward it to your friends and family. We also look forward to seeing you at the museum!

Sincerely

Join Our Mailing List!



Texas Ranger Hall of Fame and Museum

\_\_\_\_\_ Present this coupon for \$1.00 off 2 adult admissions. Good for one visit. No cash value. Save Expires 12/31/09. I-35 Exit 335B University Parks Drive, Waco, TX \$2.00 Open 9am-4:30pm Daily Offer Expires: 12/31/09 . Forward email

Email Marketing by

SafeUnsubscribe®
This email was sent to christinew@texasranger.org by <u>news@texasranger.org</u>.
<u>Update Profile/Email Address</u> | Instant removal with <u>SafeUnsubscribe™ | Privacy Policy</u>.



Texas Ranger Hall of Fame and Museum | 100 Texas Ranger Trail | Waco | TX | 76706